## City of Spartanburg

Procurement and Property Division Post Office Drawer 1749, SC 29304-1749 Phone (864) 596-2049 - Fax (864) 596-2365

## Legal Notice Request for Proposal for Public Services Storage Shed

## Addendum I – Questions and Answers

## March 28, 2018

**NOTICE IS HEREBY GIVEN** – The City of Spartanburg is issuing the following addendum:

Question: Can you please clarify how you want us to handle the existing concrete pad where the new storage shed will be located? It could be approached in several ways, including:

- removing the existing pad completely,
- cutting out the existing pad just where the building column footings are placed, and pouring up to the existing pad with the new pad, or
- cutting out the existing pad just where the building column footings are placed, and pouring on top of the existing pad with the new pad.

Answer: The pad will be removed completely.

Proposal No: 1718-04-03-01

Complete proposal package will be available at <a href="www.cityofspartanburg.org">www.cityofspartanburg.org</a> by following the links for Invitations for bids.

Sealed Proposals shall be submitted to Carl Wright, Procurement and Property Manager, on or before **Tuesday, April 3, 2018**, no later than 3 PM, City Hall, 145 W. Broad Street, at which time they will be publicly opened and read aloud in the Training Room, same location.

Proposals can be hand delivered or mailed to the following address:

City of Spartanburg P.O. Box 5107 145 W. Broad Street Spartanburg, SC. 29304

Attn: Procurement and Property Division

For further information and complete Proposal Package, please contact the Procurement and Property office at (864) 596-2049. Complete proposal package also available at <a href="www.cityofspartanburg.org">www.cityofspartanburg.org</a> by following the links for Invitations for bids. The following Proposal Number <a href="Must">Must</a> be placed on the outer envelope in order for the bid to be Stamped in as accepted on time: **Proposal No: 1718-04-03-01**